

102970038	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): S.A. TEXACO BELGIUM N.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RelayStar SA/NV Internal Address: Avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 25,
<u> </u>	Name: RelayStar SA/NV
	Name: RelayStar SA/NV Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>March 8, 2005</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 25,
3. Nature of conveyance:	B-1050, Brussels, BELGIUM
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip;
☐ Other <u>Assignment by Assignee Pending Application</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/779,343	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
IP Practice Group	
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	☐ Enclosed
Third Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Ramon	
State <u>; CA</u> Zip: <u>94583-2324</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (925) 842-1884	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _(925) 842-2051	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1620</u>
Email Address: Timothy.Hadlock@chevrontexaco.com	Authorized User Name ChevronTexaco Corporation
9. Signature :	March 24, 2005
Timothy J. Hadlock	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000021 031620 10779343 03/30/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Please return signed/recorded to:

ChevronTexaco Corporation

IP Practice Group

Attention: Timothy J. Hadlock, Esq.

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Third Floor

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, S.A. TEXACO BELGIUM N.V., Assignor, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having an office at Avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 25, 1050 Brussels, Belgium, registered in the moral persons' registry of Brussels under NR 0406.843.329 is the owner of the following United States Patent Application(s):

Inventor(s)

Application No.

Filing Date

Title

1) Odent et al.

10/779,343

02/12/2004

Intelligent State Engine System

by virtue of an assignment from the inventors executed in the parent application U.S. Serial No. 10/779,343 on February 5, 2004 and recorded on February 12, 2004 at Reel 015003, Frame 0738.

does, for adequate consideration received from RelayStar SA/NV, Assignee, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having its principal office at avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 25, B-1050 Brussels, registered in the moral persons' registry of Brussels under NR 0867.031.926 acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent Application.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

In the presence of:

Sig:

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

Name: Didier Annicq, Company Lawyer

S.A. TEXACO BELGIUM N. ASSIGNOR

NAME: Michel Doyen

TITLE: Managing Director

DATE: March 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0503